CH \$40.00 150461 13422551

| Assi<br>Dire<br>P.Q | ector (<br>and T<br>). Box | ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM<br>of the U.S. Patent PATENTS O<br>'rademark Office<br>(1450<br>ria, VA 22313-1450   |   |
|---------------------|----------------------------|--|---|
| Plea                | isê tê                     | cord the attached document.  |   |
| Tot                 | al nur                     | nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docume   | ant: <u>2</u>   |
| 1.                  | Α.                         | Name of conveying parties:   | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  |
|                     |                            | 1. Jean Philippe DROGO   | POMAGALSKI  |
|                     |                            | 2. Philippe MARTIN   | 109 RUE ARISTIDE BERGES,  |
|                     |                            | 3. Franckie TAMISIER   | VOREPPE, F-38340 FRANCE   |
|                     | B.                         | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?<br>□Yes ⊠ No  |
| 3.                  | Α.                         | Nature of conveyance:  |   |
|                     | 図                          | Assignment C Merger  |   |
|                     |                            | Security Agreement Change of Name  |   |
|                     |                            |  |   |
|                     | 니                          | Other  |   |
|                     | в.                         | Execution Date: [ALL]: MARCH 3, 2012   |   |
| 4.                  | Α.                         | Patent Application No. 13/422,551  | B. Patent No.(s)  |
|                     |                            | Additional numbers attack  | hed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No   |
|                     | c.                         | Title of Application: TRANSPORT INSTAL   | LATION WITH AN AERIAL CABLE   |
|                     |                            |  | MAINTENANCE VEHICLE   |
| 5.                  | Nar<br>con                 | nc and address of party to whom correspondence<br>cerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   |
|                     | Ni                         | ame: <u>William P. Berridae</u>  | <ol> <li>Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the<br/>total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.</li> </ol> |
|                     | A                          | ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC<br>P.O. Box 320850<br>Alexandria, VA 22320-4850<br>Phone Number: 703-836-6400<br>Fax Number: 703-836-2787  | <ol> <li>Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to<br/>deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ol>            |
|                     |                            |  |   |
| 9.                  | To<br>ori<br>Wi            | itement and signature.<br>the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information<br>ginal appument.<br>Illiando, Derritige, Registration No. 33.024<br>free R. Dousquet, Registration No. 57,771 | on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the<br>Date: <u>March 16, 2012</u>                       |

## PATENT REEL: 027889 FRAME: 0823

.

-----

**REEL: 027889 FRAME: 0824** 

|  |  | (1) Jean l  | Philippe DROGO   | (\$)  |  |   | 2  |  |
|--|--|---|--|---|--|---|--|--|
| (1-8)  | Insert   | (2) Philip  | pe MARTIN  | (6)   | Alat   | = 1   |  |  |
|  | Name(s)<br>of Inventor(s)  | (3) <u>Franc</u>  | kie TAMISIER   |   |  | $ \rightarrow $   |  |  |
|  |  | (4)   |  | (8)   | <del>, ",</del>  | ¢   |  |  |
| (9)  | Insert Name of   | In conside<br><del>c</del> ach of the unde<br>to  | erailon of the sum of on<br>orsigned, each undersign   | e dollar (\$1.00) ar<br>ed agrees to assig  | nd other good a<br>n, and hereby   | and valuable cons<br>does assign, trans   | iderat<br>fer an   |  |
|  | Assignee<br>Insert Address of<br>Assignee  |   | (9) Pomagalski,  |   |  |   |  |  |
| (10)   |  | (10) <u>109 rı</u>  | ie Aristid <u>e Bergès,</u>  | F-38340 Vore  | ppe, Franc   | e (FR)  |  |  |
|  |  | the entire right, t<br>invention, and in<br>continuation, int   | gnated as the Assignce)<br>itle and interest for the I<br>all applications for pate<br>ornational, confirmation<br>ues and reexamination c   | Jnited States of Ar<br>nt including any a<br>substitute and rei   | ncrica as defin<br>nd all provision<br>sue application   | ed in 35 U.S.C. §1<br>nul, non-provision<br>n(s), and all Letter  | 00, in<br>sl, div<br>s Pate  |  |
| (11)   | Insert   | (11)  |  |   |  |   |  |  |
|  | such as Title, Case<br>Number, or Forelgu<br>Application Number  | (Attorney Dock  |  | couted an applica   | tion for patent  | t in the United Str   | tes of   |  |
| (12)   | Insert Date of   |   |  |   |  |   |  |  |
|  | Signing of<br>Application  | (12) on   |  |   |  |   |  |  |
| ,  | Application<br>Alternative   | 1 F (11111  | olication Serial Number  | 10/40   |  |   |  |  |
| (13)   | Application<br>Alternative<br>Identification for<br>filed applications<br>1) Each undersigned agroe<br>tions for the invention, and<br>agree as the Assignment may de-   | (13) U.S. app<br>filed <u>MAI</u><br>es to excente all pap<br>any patent(s) issuing   | elication Serial Number<br>RCH 16, 2012<br>Vers necessary in connec<br>s thereon, and plac to ex   | 13/42<br>tion with any app<br>ecute separate ass  | 2,551  | y continuing, div   | isiona<br>bh app   |  |
| (13)<br>applicat<br>and pau<br>applicat<br>Assigno<br>claims of<br>reexam<br>Patents<br>full rigi<br>and agr<br>jdentifi   | Application<br>Alternative<br>Identification for<br>filed applications<br>1) Each undersigned agro-<br>tions for the invention, and<br>ents as the Assignco may de<br>2) Each undersigned agre-<br>tion or continuation or divis-<br>ce in every way possible in e<br>3) Each undersigned agre-<br>or provisions of the Internat<br>4) Each undersigned agre-<br>ination a grant of a valid Un-<br>5) Each undersigned agre-<br>ination a grant of a valid Un-<br>5) Each undersigned auth-<br>of the United States result!<br>ht to convey the entire inter-<br>teres that this assignment is E<br>6) Each undersigned hor-<br>cention that may be necessar-<br>minon of this document. | (13) U.S. app<br>filed <u>MAI</u><br>any patent(a) issuing<br>ern necessary.<br>les to execute all pap<br>ion thereof, or any p<br>obtaining evidence a<br>ion thereof, or any p<br>obtaining evidence a<br>les to execute all pap<br>tional Convention fo<br>uses to perform all aff<br>nited States patent to<br>norizes and roquesta<br>may from said applicas<br>est herein assigned,<br>binding on him and h<br>by grants the firm o<br>y or desirable in ord          | Acciliant Serial Number<br>Acciliant Serial Number<br>Acciliant Serial Number<br>Acciliant Serial Number<br>Acciliant Serial Series Series<br>and going forward with<br>the serial documents and<br>r Protection of Industria<br>firmative acts which may<br>othe Assignee.<br>The Commissioner of the<br>tion(s) to the said Assign<br>and that he has not exect<br>als heirs, successors, as<br>f OLIFF & BERRIDGE,<br>er to comply with the re  | 13/42:<br>tion with any app<br>ecute separate ass<br>tion with any inter<br>tion based thereor<br>such interference.<br>perform any act v<br>il Property or sim<br>y be necessary to<br>c U.S. Pateni and<br>nec, as Assigneo<br>uted, and will not<br>igns and legal rep-<br>perc the power to<br>the sof the United   | 2,551<br>lication and an<br>ignments in co<br>rference which<br>a, for the inven<br>which may be r<br>llar agreements<br>obtain, mainta<br>Trademark Of<br>of the entire in<br>oxecute, any f<br>resentatives.<br>insert on this a<br>States Patent s  | by continuing, div<br>onnection with such<br>a may be declared<br>ation, and to coop<br>necessary in connec-<br>sin or confirm by a<br>fice to issue any d<br>accrest, and coven<br>agreements in con-<br>assignment any fur<br>and Trademark Of  | isiona<br>oh app<br>concernate v<br>ection<br>elssue<br>nd all<br>nnts ti<br>fliet k                       |  |
| (13)<br>applicat<br>and pau<br>applicat<br>Assigno<br>claims of<br>reexam<br>Patents<br>full rigi<br>and agr<br>jdentifi   | Application<br>Alternative<br>Identification for<br>filed applications<br>1) Bach undersigned agro-<br>tions for the invention, and<br>ents as the Assigned may de<br>2) Each undersigned agro-<br>tion or continuation or divis-<br>c in every way possible in (-<br>3) Each undersigned agro-<br>or provisions of the Internal<br>4) Each undersigned agre-<br>ination a grant of a valid Un-<br>5) Each undersigned agre-<br>tion the United States result<br>ht to convey the entire inter-<br>trees that this assignment is he<br>6) Each undersigned hore-<br>ication that may be necessaft  | (13) U.S. app<br>filed <u>MAI</u><br>any patent(a) issuing<br>ern necessary.<br>les to execute all pap<br>ion thereof, or any p<br>obtaining evidence a<br>ion thereof, or any p<br>obtaining evidence a<br>les to execute all pap<br>tional Convention fo<br>uses to perform all aff<br>nited States patent to<br>norizes and roquesta<br>may from said applicas<br>est herein assigned,<br>binding on him and h<br>by grants the firm o<br>y or desirable in ord          | Acciliant Serial Number<br>Acciliant Serial Number<br>Acciliant Serial Number<br>Acciliant Serial Number<br>at the serial Series of Series<br>or snecessary in connect<br>at the series of Series of Series<br>and going forward with<br>the series and documents and<br>protection of Industria<br>formative acts which may<br>the Assignee.<br>The Commissioner of the<br>tion(s) to the said Assig<br>and that he has not exec-<br>nis heirs, successors, as<br>f OLIFF & BERRIDGE,<br>er to comply with the re-<br>ligned on the date(s) of  | 13/42:<br>tion with any app<br>ecute separate ass<br>ation with any inter<br>tion based thereor<br>such interforence.<br>perform any act v<br>il Property or sim<br>y be necessary to<br>e U.S. Patent and<br>mee, as Assignee<br>uted, and will not<br>igns and legal rep<br>eLC the power to<br>iles of the United<br>possite the under   | 2,551<br>lication and an<br>ignments in co<br>rference which<br>a, for the inven<br>which may be r<br>illar agreements<br>obtain, mainta<br>Trademark Of<br>of the entire in<br>execute, any t<br>resentatives.<br>insert on this a<br>States Patent s   | ay continuing, div<br>production with such<br>a may be declared<br>ation, and to coop<br>necessary in connec-<br>sin or confirm by a<br>fice to issue any a<br>fice to | isiona<br>oh app<br>concernate v<br>ection<br>elssue<br>nd all<br>nnts ti<br>fliet k                       |  |
| (13)<br>applicat<br>and pau<br>applicat<br>Assigno<br>claims of<br>reexam<br>Patents<br>full rigi<br>and agr<br>jdentifi   | Application<br>Alternative<br>Identification for<br>filed applications<br>1) Each undersigned agro-<br>tions for the invention, and<br>ents as the Assignco may de<br>2) Each undersigned agre-<br>tion or continuation or divise<br>con every way possible in -<br>3) Each undersigned agre-<br>or provisions of the Internat<br>4) Each undersigned agre-<br>ination a grant of a valid Un-<br>5) Each undersigned agre-<br>tion to the United States result<br>ht to convey the entire inter-<br>tees that this assignment is be<br>6) Each undersigned hord-<br>ication that may be necessar-<br>tion of this document.<br>In witness whereof, exec<br><u> 07/03/12</u>              | (13) U.S. app<br>filed <u>MAI</u><br>any patent(a) issuing<br>ern necessary.<br>tes to execute all pap<br>ion thereof, or any p<br>obtaining evidence a<br>tes to execute all pap<br>bional Convention fo<br>tes to perform all aff<br>nited States patent to<br>orizes and requests<br>any from said applica<br>est herein assigned, i<br>binding on him and i<br>oby grants the firm or<br>y or desirable in ord  | ACH 16, 2012<br>ACH 16, 2012<br>Acres necessary in connect<br>thereon, and also to ex-<br>part of the second second second<br>atom or reissue application<br>atom or reissue application<br>atom of the second second second<br>atom of the second second second<br>atom assignee.<br>Atom Assigne | 13/42:<br>tion with any app<br>ecute separate ass<br>tion based thereor<br>such interference.<br>perform any act w<br>il Property or sim<br>y be necessary to<br>c U.S. Patient and<br>mee, as Assignee<br>uted, and will not<br>igns and legal rep<br>eLC the power to<br>des of the United<br>possite the under<br>Jean Phillip   | 2,551<br>lication and an<br>ignments in co<br>rference which<br>, for the inven<br>which may be r<br>illar agreements<br>obtain, maintai<br>Trademark Of<br>of the entire in<br>oxecute, any to<br>resentatives.<br>insert on this a<br>States Putent a<br>signed name(<br>pe DROGC                      | ay continuing, div<br>production with such<br>a may be declared<br>ation, and to coop<br>necessary in connec-<br>sin or confirm by a<br>fice to issue any a<br>fice to | isiona<br>oh app<br>concernate v<br>ection<br>elssue<br>nd all<br>nnts ti<br>fliet k                       |  |
| (13)<br>applicat<br>and pate<br>applicat<br>Assigno<br>claims<br>reexam<br>Patents<br>full rigi<br>and agr<br>jdentifi<br>records<br>Date<br>Date                    | Application<br>Alternative<br>Identification for<br>filed applications<br>1) Bach undersigned agro-<br>tions for the invention, and<br>ents as the Assignce may de<br>2) Each undersigned agro-<br>tion or continuation or divis-<br>c in every way possible in (-<br>3) Each undersigned agro-<br>or provisions of the Internal<br>4) Each undersigned agre-<br>ination a grant of a valid Un-<br>5) Each undersigned agre-<br>tion the United States result<br>ht to convey the entire inter-<br>trees that this assignment is b<br>6) Each undersigned hord-<br>ination of this document.<br>In witness whereof, exect<br>-2/-3/12  | (13) U.S. app<br>filed <u>MAI</u><br>any patent(s) issuing<br>een necessary.<br>ses to execute all pap<br>ion thereof, or any p<br>obtaining evidence to<br>the execute all pap<br>ional Convention for<br>ses to perform all aff<br>inted States patent to<br>iorizes and roquests<br>ang from said applica<br>est herein assigned,<br>binding on him and f<br>oby grants the firm of<br>y or desirable in ord<br>ented by the unders                                      | ACH 16, 2012<br>Pers necessary in connect<br>thereon, and also to ex-<br>pers necessary in connect<br>thereon, and also to ex-<br>pers necessary in connect<br>and going forward with<br>there and documents and<br>pers and documents and<br>the documents and<br>the Assignee.<br>The Commissioner of the<br>tion(s) to the said Assig-<br>and that he has not exect<br>is heirs, successors, assigned,<br>the Commissioner of the<br>tion(s) to the said Assig-<br>and that he has not exect<br>is heirs, successors, assigned,<br>the comply with the re-<br>lgued on the date(s) of<br>Inventor Signature<br>Inventor Signature   | 13/42:<br>tion with any app<br>ecute separate ass<br>tion with any inter<br>tion based thereor<br>such interference.<br>perform any act v<br>il Property or sim<br>y be necessary to<br>e U.S. Patent and<br>mee, as Assignee<br>uted, and will not<br>igns and legal rep<br>etC the power to<br>the sof the United<br>possite the under<br><u>Jean Philippe M.</u>                           | 2,551<br>lication and an<br>ignments in co<br>rference which<br>a, for the inven<br>which may be r<br>illar agreements<br>obtain, mainta<br>Trademark Of<br>of the entire in<br>oxecute, any to<br>resentatives.<br>insert on this a<br>States Patent s<br>signed name(<br>pe DROGO<br>ARTIN             | ay continuing, div<br>production with such<br>a may be declared<br>ation, and to coop<br>necessary in connec-<br>sin or confirm by a<br>fice to issue any a<br>fice to | isiona<br>di app<br>conc<br>crate v<br>cetion<br>eissue<br>nd all<br>nats ti<br>fliet h                    |  |
| (13)<br>applicat<br>and pate<br>applicat<br>Assigno<br>claims of<br>reexam<br>Patents<br>full rigi<br>and agr<br>jdentifi<br>records<br>Date<br>Date<br>Date         | Application<br>Alternative<br>Identification for<br>filed applications<br>1) Each undersigned agro-<br>tions for the invention, and<br>ents as the Assignco may de<br>2) Each undersigned agre-<br>tion or continuation or divise<br>con every way possible in -<br>3) Each undersigned agre-<br>or provisions of the Internat<br>4) Each undersigned agre-<br>ination a grant of a valid Un-<br>5) Each undersigned agre-<br>tion to the United States result<br>ht to convey the entire inter-<br>tees that this assignment is be<br>6) Each undersigned hord-<br>ication that may be necessar-<br>tion of this document.<br>In witness whereof, exec<br><u> 07/03/12</u>              | (13) U.S. app<br>filed <u>MAI</u><br>any patent(s) issuing<br>een necessary.<br>ses to execute all pap<br>ion thereof, or any p<br>obtaining evidence to<br>the execute all pap<br>ional Convention for<br>ses to perform all aff<br>inted States patent to<br>iorizes and roquests<br>ang from said applica<br>est herein assigned,<br>binding on him and f<br>oby grants the firm of<br>y or desirable in ord<br>ented by the unders                                      | ACH 16, 2012<br>ACH 16, 2012<br>Acres necessary in connect<br>thereon, and also to ex-<br>pors necessary in connect<br>atom or reissue applica-<br>and going forward with<br>there and documents and<br>r Protection of Industris<br>formative acts which may<br>the Assignee.<br>the Commissioner of the<br>tion(s) to the said Assig-<br>and that he has not exect<br>its heirs, successors, assigned that he has not exect<br>its heirs, successors, assigned that he has not exect<br>the Commissioner of the<br>tion(s) to the said Assig-<br>and that he has not exect<br>its heirs, successors, assigned that he has here here here here here here here her   | 13/42:<br>tion with any app<br>ecute separate ass<br>tion based thereor<br>such interference.<br>perform any act w<br>il Property or sim<br>y be necessary to<br>c U.S. Patient and<br>mee, as Assignee<br>uted, and will not<br>igns and legal rep<br>eLC the power to<br>des of the United<br>possite the under<br>Jean Phillip   | 2,551<br>lication and an<br>ignments in co<br>rference which<br>a, for the inven<br>which may be r<br>illar agreements<br>obtain, mainta<br>Trademark Of<br>of the entire in<br>oxecute, any to<br>resentatives.<br>insert on this a<br>States Patent s<br>signed name(<br>pe DROGO<br>ARTIN             | ay continuing, div<br>production with such<br>a may be declared<br>ation, and to coop<br>necessary in connec-<br>sin or confirm by a<br>fice to issue any a<br>fice to | isiona<br>oh app<br>concernate v<br>ection<br>elssue<br>nd all<br>nnts ti<br>fliet k                       |  |
| (13)<br>applicat<br>and part<br>applicat<br>Assigno<br>claims of<br>reexam<br>Patents<br>full rigi<br>and agr<br>jdentifi<br>records<br>Date<br>Date<br>Date<br>Date | Application<br>Alternative<br>Identification for<br>filed applications<br>1) Each undersigned agrections for the invention, and<br>ents as the Assignee may de<br>2) Each undersigned agrection or continuation or divise<br>ic in every way possible in<br>3) Each undersigned agrection or growislons of the Internat<br>4) Each undersigned agrection a grant of a valid Un<br>5) Each undersigned agrection a grant of a valid Un<br>5) Each undersigned nutries that this assignment is for<br>6) Each undersigned hordication that may be necessart<br>thion of this document.<br>In witness whereof, exection<br>$\frac{27/23/12}{23/23/12}$<br>This assignment should p          | (13) U.S. app<br>filed <u>MAI</u><br>res to execute all pap<br>any patent(s) issuing<br>tern necessary.<br>res to execute all pap<br>joint thereof, or any p<br>obtaining evidence a<br>ter to execute all pap<br>bional Convention for<br>ters to perform all aff<br>nited States patent to<br>ordizes and roquests<br>ang from said applica<br>est herein assigned, i<br>binding on him and i<br>biby grants the firm or<br>y or desirable in ord<br>suited by the unders | and that he has not exect of the comply with the re-<br>stand that he has not exect of the rest of the re  | 13/42:<br>tion with any app<br>ecute separate ass<br>ation with any inter-<br>tion based thereor<br>such interference.<br>perform any act v<br>il Property or sim<br>y be necessary to<br>e U.S. Pateni and<br>mee, as Assigneo<br>uted, and will not<br>igns and legal rep-<br>eLC the power to<br>iles of the United<br>possite the under<br><u>Jean Phillippe M.</u><br><u>Franckie T.</u> | 2,551<br>lication and an<br>ignments in co<br>rference which<br>, for the inven<br>which may be r<br>illar agreements<br>obtain, mainta<br>Trademark Of<br>of the entire in<br>oxecute, any for<br>resentatives.<br>insert on this a<br>States Patent s<br>signed name()<br><u>pe DROGC</u><br>ARTIN     | ay continuing, div<br>princetion with such<br>a may be declared<br>ation, and to coop<br>necessary in contra-<br>s,<br>in or confirm by r<br>fice to issue any fu-<br>therest, and coven<br>agreements in con-<br>assignment any fu-<br>and Trademark Of<br>s).   | isional<br>concernate v<br>cation<br>elssue<br>nd all<br>nnts ti<br>fliet <i>i</i><br>ther<br>flice f      |  |
| (13)<br>applicat<br>and pate<br>applicat<br>Assigno<br>claims of<br>reexam<br>Patents<br>full rigi<br>and agr<br>jdentifi<br>records<br>Date<br>Date<br>Date<br>Date | Application<br>Alternative<br>Identification for<br>filed applications<br>1) Each undersigned agro-<br>tions for the invention, and<br>ents as the Assignco may de<br>2) Each undersigned agre-<br>tion or continuation or divise<br>concerns way possible in -<br>3) Each undersigned agre-<br>or provisions of the Internate<br>4) Each undersigned agre-<br>ination a grant of a valid Un-<br>5) Each undersigned agre-<br>tion of the United States result<br>het to convey the entire inter-<br>tees that this assignment is for-<br>6) Each undersigned hord-<br>ication that may be necessar-<br>tion of this document.<br>In witness whereof, exect<br>07/03/12<br>03/03/12      | (13) U.S. app<br>filed <u>MAI</u><br>res to execute all pap<br>any patent(s) issuing<br>tern necessary.<br>res to execute all pap<br>joint thereof, or any p<br>obtaining evidence a<br>ter to execute all pap<br>bional Convention for<br>ters to perform all aff<br>nited States patent to<br>ordizes and roquests<br>ang from said applica<br>est herein assigned, i<br>binding on him and i<br>biby grants the firm or<br>y or desirable in ord<br>suited by the unders | and that he has not exect of the comply with the re-<br>stand that he has not exect of the rest of the re  | 13/42:<br>tion with any app<br>ecute separate ass<br>ation with any inter-<br>tion based thereor<br>such interference.<br>perform any act v<br>il Property or sim<br>y be necessary to<br>e U.S. Pateni and<br>mee, as Assigneo<br>uted, and will not<br>igns and legal rep-<br>eLC the power to<br>iles of the United<br>possite the under<br><u>Jean Phillippe M.</u><br><u>Franckie T.</u> | 2,551<br>lication and an<br>ignments in co<br>rference which<br>a, for the inven<br>which may be r<br>illar agreements<br>obtain, mainter<br>Trademark Of<br>of the entire in<br>oxecute, any tr<br>resentatives.<br>insert on this a<br>States Putent a<br>sigued name(<br>pe DROGC<br>ARTIN<br>AMISPER | ay continuing, div<br>princetion with such<br>a may be declared<br>ation, and to coop<br>necessary in control<br>s.<br>in or confirm by a<br>fice to issue any a<br>agreements in con<br>agreements in con<br>assignment any fur<br>and Trademark Of<br>s).   | isiona<br>oh app<br>cone<br>crate v<br>estion<br>elssue<br>nd all<br>nits th<br>fliet h<br>ther<br>flice f |  |

RECORDED: 03/16/2012

.